P16000 62569



07/21/16--01020--015 **70.00

2016 JUL 21 PH 4: 17 Ľ est a

ς.

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Ì,

SUBJECT: 4147 BRADENTON INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

 \$78.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy 	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of
	Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

\$

Mitchell D. Brandt

A 20
UL 21 UL 21 ETARY HASSE
F (A)
_

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

• • •

,

,

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

Principal street address Mailing address, if different is: LakeWood Ranch Blvd 2200 N Federal Highway, nton, Fl 34211 Suite 208 Boca Raton, Fl 33431 Boca Raton, Fl 33431 CLE III PURPOSE Operate a UPS Store Impose for which the corporation is organized is: Operate a UPS Store CLE IV_SHARES 100 Imber of shares of stock is: 100	<u>CLE II PRINC</u>	<u>CIPAL OFFICE</u>			
Inton, Fl 34211 Suite 208 Boca Raton, Fl 33431 Boca Raton, Fl 33431 CLE III _ PURPOSE arpose for which the corporation is organized is: Operate a UPS Store CLE IVSHARES 100 Imbor of shares of stock is: 100 CLE VINITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: Mitchell Brandt President Address 2200 N Federal Highway, suite 208 Boca Raton Fl 33431 Name and Title: Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure Name and Title: Address 2200 N Federal Highway Address Suite 208 Boca Raton Fl 33431 Ti67 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Boca Raton Fl 33431 Name and Title: Matheres Suite 208 Boca Raton Fl 33431 Name and Title: Matheres Suite 208 Boca Raton Fl 33431 Name and Title:		Principal street address			
Boca Raton, FI 33431 CLE III _ PURPOSE urpose for which the corporation is organized is: Operate a UPS Store Operate a Operate A UPS Store Operate a UPS Store Operate a Operate A Store Operate A Store					
Name and Title: Michell Brandt President Name and Title: Michell Brandt President Name and Title: Michael Ashely Vice President Address 2200 N Federal Highway, Address: 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Boca Raton Fl 33431 Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Address 2200 N Federal Highway Address: Boca Raton Fl 33431 Info Lakewood Ranch Blvd Name and Title: Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Info Lakewood Ranch Blvd Boca Raton Fl 33431 Info Lakewood Ranch Blvd Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Address Suite 208 Bradenton, Fl 34211 Boca Raton Fl 33431 Info Lakewood Ranch Blvd Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:					
Name and Title: Michell D. Brandt Treasure Name and Title: Michell D. Brandt Treasure Name and Title: Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Address 2200 N Federal Highway, Address: 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Boca Raton F1 33431 Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Address 2200 N Federal Highway Address: Bradenton, FI 34211 Boca Raton F1 33431 Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Address 2200 N Federal Highway Address: 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Name and Title: Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Address 2200 N Federal Highway Address: 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Mare and Title: Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	CLE III PURPE urpose for which t	<u>2SE</u> he corporation is organized is:	ate a UPS Store		
Name and Title: Michell D. Brandt Treasure Name and Title: Michell D. Brandt Treasure Name and Title: Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Address 2200 N Federal Highway, Address: 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Boca Raton F1 33431 Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Address 2200 N Federal Highway Address: Bradenton, FI 34211 Boca Raton F1 33431 Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Address 2200 N Federal Highway Address: 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Name and Title: Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Address 2200 N Federal Highway Address: 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Mare and Title: Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:				2016	
International Content of stars of stock is: 100 International Content of stock is: 110 International Content of stock is: 1100 <				ASSEA	
Name and Title:Mitchell Brandt PresidentName and Title:Michael Ashely Vice PresidentAddress2200 N Federal Highway, suite 208Address:1767 Lakewood Ranch BlvdBoca Raton FI 33431Boca Raton FI 33431Bradenton, FI 34211Name and Title:Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure 2200 N Federal HighwayName and Title:Address2200 N Federal HighwayName and Title:Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure Suite 208Name and Title:Michael Ashley SecretaryAddress2200 N Federal HighwayAddress:1767 Lakewood Ranch BlvdBoca Raton FI 33431Name and Title:Intervention of the secretaryName and Title:Name and Title:Name and Title:	umber of shares of	stock is:		57 5	
Address2200 N Federal Highway, suite 208Address:1767 Lakewood Ranch BlvdBoca Raton FI 33431Bradenton, FI 34211Bradenton, FI 34211Name and Title:Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure 2200 N Federal HighwayName and Title:Michael Ashley SecretaryAddress2200 N Federal Highway Suite 208Address:1767 Lakewood Ranch BlvdBoca Raton FI 33431Bradenton, FI 34211Intervention of the secretaryName and Title:Suite 208Bradenton, FI 34211Name and Title:Name and Title:Name and Title:					
suite 208 Bradenton, FI 34211 Boca Raton FI 33431 Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure Name and Title: Address 2200 N Federal Highway Suite 208 Address: Suite 208 Bradenton, FI 34211 Boca Raton FI 33431 I767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Name and Title: Name and Title:	Name and Title	Mitchell Brandt President		Michael Ashely Vice President	
Name and Title: Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure Name and Title: Michael Ashley Secretary Address 2200 N Federal Highway Address: 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Suite 208 Bradenton, Fl 34211 Bradenton, Fl 34211 Boca Raton Fl 33431 Name and Title: Name and Title:		Mitchell Brandt President	Name and Title:		
Name and Title: Name and Title: 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Address 2200 N Federal Highway Address: 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Suite 208 Bradenton, Fl 34211 Bradenton, Fl 34211 Boca Raton Fl 33431 Name and Title: Name and Title:		Mitchell Brandt President 2200 N Federal Highway,	Name and Title:	1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd	
Address 2200 N Federal Highway Address: 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Suite 208 Bradenton, Fl 34211 Bradenton, Fl 34211 Boca Raton Fl 33431 Name and Title: Name and Title:		Mitchell Brandt President 2200 N Federal Highway, suite 208	Name and Title:	1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd	
Suite 208 Bradenton, Fl 34211 Boca Raton Fl 33431	Address	Mitchell Brandt President 2200 N Federal Highway, suite 208 Boca Raton F1 33431 Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure	Name and Title: Address:	1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Bradenton, Fl 34211 Michael Ashley Secretary	
Boca Raton Fl 33431 Name and Title:Name and Title:	Address Name and Title	Mitchell Brandt President 2200 N Federal Highway, suite 208 Boca Raton Fl 33431 Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Bradenton, Fl 34211 Michael Ashley Secretary	
	Address Name and Title	Mitchell Brandt President 2200 N Federal Highway, suite 208 Boca Raton F1 33431 Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure 2200 N Federal Highway Suite 208	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Bradenton, Fl 34211 Michael Ashley Secretary 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd	
	Address Name and Title	Mitchell Brandt President 2200 N Federal Highway, suite 208 Boca Raton Fl 33431 Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure 2200 N Federal Highway Suite 208	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Bradenton, Fl 34211 Michael Ashley Secretary 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd	
Address Address	Address Name and Title Address	Mitchell Brandt President 2200 N Federal Highway, suite 208 Boca Raton Fl 33431 Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure 2200 N Federal Highway Suite 208 Boca Raton Fl 33431	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address:	1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Bradenton, Fl 34211 Michael Ashley Secretary 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Bradenton, Fl 34211	
	Address Name and Title Address Name and Title	Mitchell Brandt President 2200 N Federal Highway, suite 208 Boca Raton F1 33431 Mitchell D. Brandt Treasure 2200 N Federal Highway Suite 208 Boca Raton F1 33431	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title:	1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Bradenton, Fl 34211 Michael Ashley Secretary 1767 Lakewood Ranch Blvd Bradenton, Fl 34211	

1

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Addres	s	Address:	
	· 	<u> </u>	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>		
	Iorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable Mitchell D. Brandt) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	2200 N Federal Highway, Suite 208		T. 8
Address:	Boca Raton, FI 33431		2016 JUL 2 SECRETAR
			GRETARY
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and a</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:		PH 4: 1 OF STAT
Name:	Mitchell D. Brandt		ATE RND
Address:	2200 N Federal Highway, Suite 208		
	Boca Raton, Fl 33431		
ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> August 1, 2016 Fother than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL	.)
(If an effective (days after the fi	date is listed, the date must be specific and can ling.)	not be more than five busine	ess days prior or 90 busines
-	e inserted in this block does not meet the applicat	ble statutory filing requirement	ts, this date will not be listed a
the document's e	effective date on the Department of State's record	s.	
	med as registered agent to accept service of proc		
this certificate, I	m familiar with and accept the appointment as	registered agent and agree to a	act in this carfacity
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		7/19/16 Date
I cubusit this do		no true I am aware that the	false information submitted i
	cument and affirm that the flicts stated herein a Department of State constitutes a third degree fe		
useument to me			

____

. . .

i.

.. _ ._ .